PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BILL OF SALE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JO ELLEN COKER	08/23/1999
TOMMY COKER	08/23/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOVE GUARD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	1625 EAST HOUSTON STREET	
City:	HIGHLANDS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77562	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5687458	
Patent Number:	D368169	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)667-4424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7136671200x102
Email: jmark@gilbreth.org
Correspondent Name: Mark Gilbreth
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2428

Address Line 4: Bellaire, TEXAS 77402-2428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLOVE GUARD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. M. (MARK) GILBRETH

Total Attachments: 3 source=Billofsale#page1.tif source=Billofsale#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0551

500722372

source=Billofsale#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0552

BILL OF SALE

STATE OF TEXAS

§

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Ş

THAT GO FINDER SERVICES, INC., JO ELLEN COKER and TOMMY COKER, hereinafter referred to as "Sellers", for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have GRANTED, SOLD AND CONVEYED, and by these presents GRANT, SELL AND CONVEY to GLOVE GUARD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Texas limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as "Buyer", all of the Sellers' inventory, equipment, contract rights, and good will described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all rights to manufacture and sell that certain product known as the Glove Guard® garment clip, including and not limited to all trade secrets and written specifications stating all necessary processes, steps, formulations, processing times, compounds, chemicals, customer lists, and all other information in the possession or under the control of the Seller necessary or desirable to manufacture or otherwise produce, build, or create and market the item known as the Glove Guard® garment clip, exactly as it has been done in the six months immediately preceding the effective date of this Bill of Sale (all said written information to have been provided to Buyer by Sellers at or before the effective date of this Bill of Sale). Sellers have also executed and delivered separate assignments of even date herewith to Buyer of the patents and trademark included in Exhibit "A". All such assets and properties are transferred AS IS, without any warranty of condition, merchantability or fitness, expressed or implied, except as set forth herein.

Sellers hereby WARRANT that as of the effective date shown below all federal, state and local taxes and assessments against the assets being conveyed are paid in full. Sellers hereby WARRANT that Sellers are conveying good and marketable title to the assets being conveyed, and Sellers hereby indemnify and hold Buyer harmless from and against any and all claims arising prior to the date hereof out of Sellers' operation of the business of GO FINDERS SERVICES, INC. and sales of Glove Guard® garment clips.

EXECUTED to be effective at 10,00 a.m., August 23, 1999.

GO FINDER SERVICES, INC.

By:

Président

JOJELLEN COKER

FOMMY COKER

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0553

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS	§ §			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared President of GO FINDER SERVICES, INC., known to me, and acknowledged that _he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, as the act and deed of said corporation.				
Given under my hand and seal of off	ice this 23 day of Caynot, 1999.			
EVERETT B. WILLIAMS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 10-18-00	Notary Public in and for The State of Texas			
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS	§ §			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared JO ELLEN COKER, known to me, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.				
Given under my hand and seal of offi EVERETT 8. WILLIAMS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Explies 10-18-00	ce this 25 day of, 1999. Notary Public in and for			
	The State of Texas			
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS	§ §			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared TOMMY COKER, known to me, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.				
Given under my hand and seal of office	ce this			
former to the same of the	×.			

Notary Public in and for The State of Texas

EXHIBIT "A"

- U.S. Patent Number 5,687,458 dated November 18, 1997, to Jo Ellen Coker for a CLIP FOR RELEASABLY ATTACHING ARTICLES TOGETHER.
- U.S. Patent Number Des. 368,169, dated March 26, 1996, to Jo E. Coker for THE ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A GARMENT CLIP.
- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,713,677, issued September 8, 1992, for Glove Guard® for ALL PURPOSE STRAP FOR ATTACHMENT TO BELTS OR BELT LOOPS FOR HOLDING GLOVES.

gloveguard.com Domain Name registered with Network Solutions, Inc., P.O. Box 1730, Baltimore, MD 21297-0526, for the period of June 16, 1999 to June 16, 2000.

All rights of Seller to use the names "Glove Guard" and "gloveguard".

All business telephone numbers used by Seller. (In this regard, immediately upon closing Seller will cause Seller's GTE and Coastal Telephone numbers to be transferred to Buyer's number, and thereafter Seller will make arrangements to permanently transfer the Seller's numbers to Buyer).

All Seller's inventory of Glove Guard® garment clips.

RECORDED: 12/05/2008

Two steel molds used to produce the Glove Guard® product, one 8 $\frac{1}{2}$ " X 8" X 8" to make the Strap and one 10 1/8" X 12" X 9 7/8" to make the Clips.

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0555